
PB Funds Distributed up to September 2021 
 

Invest in the West (Virtually June 2021) 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Michaelswood Public Amenity Mobility Bike  £2,000.00  

Da Gairdins Environment Co Ltd Tools & Equipment for Volunteers  £1,900.00  

Walls & District Agricultural Society Additional Shed  £3,000.00  

Walls Swimming Pool Association Finish Renovation of Porch  £3,000.00  

Sandness Hall Replace Heating System in Hall  £1,500.00  

Skeld Pier Trust  Shelter for Community Aquarium  £2,400.00  

Happyhansel Parent Council Picnic Bench and Shelter  £2,990.00  

Sandsting History Group Create Archive Space  £3,000.00  

Aith Public Hall New Equipment for Users  £3,000.00  

Whitedale Junior Football Club Hire of Training Venues & Coaching  £3,000.00  

Aith Badminton Club Equipment for Training  £416.10  

Bixter Community Hall PA System & Projector  £2,500.00  

Aith Marina Users Association                                             Safety Equipment & Pessure Washer  £1,293.90  

 

 



Whalsay – Cash for the Community 3 (Virtually February 2021) 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Whalsay Heritage and Community 

Centre 

To refurbish windows £500.00 

Whalsay Minibus Association To extend the minibus garage £500.00 

Whalsay Toddlers Soft Play Equipment £500.00 

Livister Youth Club Install energy efficient heating system £500.00 

Whalsay Netball Club Court Hire & Equipment £500.00 

Whalsay Golf Club To purchase a rough cutter £500.00 

 

Whalsay – Cash for the Community 2 (February 2020) 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Whalsay History Group To create a virtual tour of the Old Haa £600.00 

Whalsay Riding Club To provide a shed for club activities £600.00 

Whalsay Football Club Training costs £600.00 

Livister Youth Centre To install a new heating system £600.00 

Whalsay Golf Club To install a new cooker in the kitchen £600.00 

 

 



Loot for Lerwick 4 (October 2019) 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Lerwick Boating Club Witness Fitness Equipment 800.00 

Ability Shetland Activities for people with disabilities 630.00 

Bikes for All Bikes for people with disabilities 1000.00 

Autism Friendly Shetland Activities club for people with Autism 1000.00 

Bressay Park Run Weekly running club expenses 1000.00 

North Staney Hill Hall Winter activities Programme 570.00 

 

Unst Partnership – From UP to You (September 2019) 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Unst Junior Netball Club  £500.00 

Gardiesfauld Centre  £500.00 

Unst Senior Citizens Lunch Club  £500.00 

Unst Boating Club  £500.00 

Uyeasound Hall  £500.00 

Ability Shetland Sports Club  £500.00 

 



Safer Shetland Choices for Community Justice 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Dogs Against Drugs Delivery of a drugs education service  £5000.00 

Shetland Rape Crisis Sexual Violence Prevention Programme  £5000.00 

Advocacy Shetland Provision of advocacy services  £5000.00 

Moving On Employment Project Transition Service –for participants who may be 

involved in or at risk of offending behaviour  

£5000.00 

Shetland Women’s Aid  Using Drama to talk about Domestic Abuse and 

Coercive Control  

£4928.00 

 

Whalsay Cash for the Community 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Whalsay Minibus Association Replacing Current Minibus £500.00 

Brough Playpark Improvements to facilities and reopen toilet £500.00 

Livister Youth & Community Centre To carry out energy efficiency measure £500.00 

Whalsay Junior Football Club New equipment & transport/training costs £500.00 

Whalsay Model Yacht Club Repairs to footpath around the Houll Loch. £500.00 

Whalsay Pre School Play Running Costs £500.00 

 

 

 

 

 



Shetland South Decides 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

South Mainland Up Helly Aa Purchase & construct a Galley Shed £15,000.00 

Disability Shetland Purchase an all-terrain wheelchair  £3,820.00 

Cunningsburgh Village Club To continue to operate £11,180.00 

 

Loot For Lerwick 3 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Bell’s Brae Pupil Council School trips around Shetland £1000 
Islesburgh Drama Group Professional training for drama group £1000 

Autism Friendly Shetland Events for autism group £530 

Bressay Fun Run Bressay Park run on Saturday mornings £1000 

Staney Hill Hall Social events £1000 

Shetland Rugby Tyoch Mudder (Tough Mudder) event £470 
 

Loot For Lerwick 2   

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Disability Shetland Trip to pantomime  £950 

Bell’s Brae Pupil Council Lunch time play equipment £781 

Islesburgh Drama Group Exhibition at Mareel £1000 

Shetland amateur Athletics Club Equipment £1000 
Lerwick Boating Club Land yachts £1000 

Year of Young Ambassadors Mural £283.00 
 

 



Funds for Fetlar 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Fetlar Primary School Outdoor Equipment £1,000.00 

Fetlar Community Association Hall Refurbishment £1,000.00 

Fetlar Makers Group Equipment £1,000.00 
Fetlar Museum Trust Cabinets £1,000.00 

Fetlar Community Association Glass Washer £1,000.00 

Fetlar Makers Group Demonstrations £1,000.00 
 

 

Shetland Community Choices 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Multi Agency Fair Food £6,000.00 

Multi Agency Shetland Autism Awareness Raising £6,750.00 
Multi Agency Workshops for Young People £4,000.00 

Infrastructure Services Da Sletts Footpath Improvements £67,500.00 

Sport & Leisure Service Zero Cost Coach & Volunteer development £15,000.00 

Brae High School Learning for Sustainability £750.00 
 

  



 

Bucks for Bressay 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Bressay Sports Club Establish Changing Rooms and Toilets £2,000.00 

Bressay Boating Club Tar and Fence part of Marina Car Park £2,000.00 

Bressay Under 5’s Set Up and Equip Under 5’s Group £600.00 

Bressay Public Hall Improve Sound and Entertainment System £843.00 

Bressay Development Ltd Paint Community Library £98.48 

Bressay History Group (1) Improve Information/Signage for Walking Visitors £150.00 

Bressay Up Helly Aa Provide Late Ferries for 2018 Bressay UHA £308.16 
 

 

Skerries Starter for Six 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Skerries Co-operative Society Ltd Enable continuation of Fuel Provision on Isle £3,000.00 

Skerries Public Hall Kitchen Improvements & Install Hearing Loop £2,372.79 

Skerries Development Group Environmental Clean Up £627.21 
 

  



South Mainland Decides 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Bigton Hall Acoustic Improvements £1,000.00 

Bigton Toddlers Running Costs £500.00 

Cunningsburgh History Group War Memorial Restoration Projects £1,000.00 
Cunningsburgh Parent Council Outdoor Learning & Play Area £1,000.00 

Dunrossness Hall (1) Electrical Improvements £1,000.000 

Dunrossness Hall (2) Insurance Costs £500.00 

GAETS Professional Fees for Cycle Path Project £800.00 

Hoswick Visitor Centre Admin Computer £1,000.00 

Levenwick Hall (1) Access Improvements £900.00 

Levenwick Hall (2) New Oven £1,000.00 

Ness Boating Club Fireworks Display £562.00 

Quarff Hall (1) Heating Improvements £1,000.00 

Quarff Hall (2) Stage Lighting £1,000.00 

Sandwick Boating Club (1) Renovation & Activity Development £1,000.00 

Sandwick Boating Club (2) Training Opportunities £900.00 

Sandwick Brownies (1) Trip Costs  £900.00 
Sandwick Brownies (2) Running Costs £620.00 

Sandwick Guides Activity Costs £400.00 

Sandwick Social Club Firework Display & Activities £400.00 

Sandwick Youth Centre Dehumidifier £1,000.00 

Sandyburn Singers Promotional Workshops £518.00 

South Mainland Swimming Club Competition Travel Costs £1000.00 

 



Loot for Lerwick 1 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

1st/2nd Lerwick Sea Scouts Refit & Safety Equipment £2,000.00 

Bells Brae Primary School Playground Development £1991.80 

British Red Cross Wheelchair Accessible Minibus £718.20 
Disability Shetland  Activity Costs £1,810.00 

Lerwick Amateur Swimming club Coaching Time & Taster Programme £980.00 

Shetland Community Training 
Orchestra 

Equipment, resources, Transport & Venue Hire £500.00 

The Swan Trust Emergency Communication System £2,000.00 
 

Dosh for Delting 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Brae Hall Upgrade Cookers £3,000.00 

Delting Dolphins Starting Blocks £3,000.00 

Delting Up Helly Aa Heating System £3,000.00 

Mossbank Hall Refurbish Floor £500.00 

Muckle Roe Hall Roof Repairs £3,000.00 

North Haven Care Centre Sensory Garden £2,500.00 

Voe & District Agricultural Society Safety Equipment £3,000.00 

 

  



Wi Wis Fir Wis 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Mossbank Primary School Growing Project £528.00 

Mossbank  Hall Community Panto £650.00 

Mossbank Hall History Project £350.00 

North Mainland Leisure Centre Healthy Activities in Mossbank £1136.40 

Mossbank Youth Club Dance Workshops £100.00 

Mossbank Youth Club First Aid Training £444.80 

Mossbank Toddlers Swings £405.87 

Kidzone Cooker & Dishwasher £458.99 

Mossbank Parent Council Purchase a Barbeque £470.94 

Mossbank Guides Create a New Section £500.00 
 

Sound Choices 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

Sound Youth Club Community Planting £750.00 

Young Mums Group Equipment £1,387.00 

Lerwick Baptist Church Funding Activities for ASN Adults £500.00 

Sandveien Neighbourhood Centre Technology Project £1,450.00 

Taing House Support Services Intergenerational Dance £1,700.00 

Sound School Geology/Heritage Trail £1,900.00 

Sound School Community Planting £1,300.00 

Lerwick Baptist Church Weekly Soup & Sweet £1,500.00 
Global Yell Car Home Music Project £1,100.00 

Peerie Stars Toddlers Establish New group £900.00 



Wir Community, Wir Choice 

Organisation Project Sum Awarded 

North Staney Hill Comm. Assoc. Update Technology £6,500.00 

Housing Outreach Fab Pad Tenancy Support £1,642.00 

North Staney Hill Comm. Assoc. Install Information Boards £3,600.00 
Moving On Employment Project Develop Community Garden £6,600.00 

Bridges Project 15 – 25 yrs support Project  £1,980.00 

Staney Hill Music Club Purchase instruments £600.00 

North Staney Hill Comm. Assoc. 50+ Activity Programme £1,500.00 

Staney Hill café Establish café for Vulnerable Adults £5,650.00 

Shetland Preschool Play Parenting Workshops £2,858.00 

Staney Hill Parent & Toddler Grp  Equipment £1,000.00 

North Staney Hill Junior Youth Cl. Equipment £1,000.00 

North Staney Hill Comm. Assoc. Gardening & Planting £5,500.00 

North Staney Hill Comm. Assoc. Entertainment Programme £1,500.00 
 

 


